of Financial Position at 1 January 2023 and 31 December 2023 respectively. This liability has been recognised
in relation to the temporary differences arising from accelerated depreciation for tax purposes compared to
the depreciation charged in the financial statements.

The effect of the recognition and movement in the deferred tax liability on the Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31 December 2023 is as follows:

Year ended 31 December
2023

Previously
reported

Deferred tax
adjustment

Restated

 $’000 $’000 $’000

Taxation (107) 34 (73)

Loss for the year from
operations

(9,189) 34 (9,155)

Loss for the period attributable
to the owners of the parent

(9,189) 34 (9,155)

Total comprehensive income/
(loss) attributable to the owners
of the parent

(9,000) - (8,906)

Earnings per share (cents) (0.45) - (0.45)

The effect of movement in the deferred tax liability and the restatement of the Environmental Bond on the
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position for the year ended 31 December 2023 is as follows:

Year ended 31 December
2023

Previously
reported

Deferred tax
adjustment

Environmental
bond restatement

Restated

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Retained Earnings (45,592) (116) - (45,708)

Total Equity 3,848 (116) - 3,732

Trade and other payables 972 - 1,192 2,164

Current Liabilities 1,261 - 1,192 2,453

Provisions 1,192 116 (1,192) 116

Non- current liabilities  1,494 116  (1,192) 418

Total Liabilities 2,755 116 - 2,871

STRATEGIC MINERALS PLC

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024 (continued)

Page 87

Competent Persons Statement

The information in this report that relates to Redmoor Project is based on information compiled and reviewed at
the time by Paul Gribble C.Eng. a Fellow of the Institute of Materials, Minerals and Mining (FIMMM), and who is
Principal Geologist of Geologica UK (Geologica). Paul Gribble has sufficient experience which is relevant to the
style of mineralisation and type of deposit under consideration and to the activity which he is undertaking to qualify